





Approved Local Government Approved EMF Circuit Racing Commission Hanno Hansson **Approved** EMF Secretary General Martin Arumäe

# FIM MINIGP BALTIC SERIES BALTIC MINIMOTO CHAMPIONSHIP ESTONIAN CIRCUIT RACING CHAMPIONSHIP AND CUP Round 1

# Supplementary Regulations

#### 1. Time, place, status, classes

Date: Venue:	26.05.2024 Aravete karting track, Kurisoo, Järva parish, Järva county, Estonia
GPS:	59° 7' 28″ N; 25° 44' 43″ E
Classes:	FIM MiniGP 160, Minimoto Kids, Honda NSF100/MiniGP 110, Minimoto 160 Junior, Minimoto 160, Minimoto Open, SM65, SM85, Pocketbike
Status:	<b>Estonian and Baltic Championship:</b> FIM MiniGP 160, Honda NSF100/MiniGP 110
	Estonian and Baltic Cup: Minimoto Kids, Minimoto 160 Junior, Minimoto 160,
	Minimoto Open, SM65, SM85, Pocketbike

# 2. Organising Committee

	Name		Contact
Organiser	Vihur Motosport MTÜ	Marko Rohtlaan	+3725514404
Director	Hanno Hansson		+3725830001
Clerk of the Course	Raul Koov		+3725137561
Jury Member	Piret Koov		+37256473043
Head of Flag Marshals	Rinek Reidla		
Technical Control	Garijs Rozkalns, Marko Rohtlaa	n	
Secretary	Kris-Karina Kangro		
Timekeeping	Asper Timing		+3725522736
Medical Service	Estonian Motorsport Safety Cre	W	Heiki Kurissoo

# 3. Preliminary timetable

Registration and technical control:	07:30-09:00
(Registration is also available on Saturday during the track day.)	
Practice sessions and qualifying:	09:00-13:00
Participants' briefing (compulsory for competitors):	08:30
Lunch and riders' briefing for competitors	13:00-13:30
First race start:	13:30

Class	Session 1	Session 2	Qualification 1	Qualification 2	Race 1	Race 2
FIM MiniGP	09:00 - 09:15	10:20 – 10:35	11:40 – 11:55	12:45 – 13:00	13:30	15:35







160					
Minimoto Kids	09:20 - 09:30	10:40 – 10:50	12:00 – 12:10	13:55	16:00
Honda NSF100/Mini GP 110, Minimoto 160 Junior/SM65	09:35 – 09:45	10:55 – 11:05	12:15 – 12:25	14:20	16:25
Minimoto 160, Minimoto Open, SM85	09:50 – 10:00	11:10 – 11:20	12:30 – 12:40	14:45	16:50
Pocketbike	10:05 – 10:15	11:25 – 11:35		15:10	17:15

# 4. Rules and regulations

The competition takes place based on the documents approved by the EMF: "Circuit Racing Competition Regulations", "Circuit Racing Estonian Championship and Cup General Regulations", "Baltic Minimoto Series Regulations", "EMF Sports Code" and these Supplementary Regulations. **Licenses:** Competitors can participate with a season or one-time license from the EMF or other national federations. A one-time license can also be purchased on-site: €15 for children up to 10 years old, €25 for others (includes accident insurance). **Entry fee:** 

FIM MiniGP 160	Free of charge
Pocketbike	40€
Minimoto Kids, Honda NSF100/MiniGP 110, Minimoto 160 Junior,	50€
Minimoto 160, Minimoto Open, SM65, SM85	

The entry fee should be transferred to the organiser upon pre-registration: VIHUR MOTOSPORT MTÜ EE192200221063597274

**Preliminary registration:** Open until 24.05. at 16:00 at the website https://msport.ee/events/fim-minigp-ja-minimoto-balti-1-etapp-2024/

# 5. Notice board

The official notice board is located on the wall of the start building of the competition venue.

# 6. Awards

The top three of all classes will be awarded.

# 7. Practices

On Saturday, 25.05, there will be a track day with timekeeping, the price for the day is €40.